
NEW
1 STORY
2-CAR
GARAGE

EXISTING
2-STORY
FRAME
DWELLING

RELOCATE GENERATOR
IF FEASIBLE

NEW LATTICE
ENCLOSURE
FOR POOL
EQUIPMENT

REFINISH EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB

EXISTING 6' VINYL FENCE.
BOTTOM RAIL MAX. 2"
CLEARANCE TO GRADE, TYP.

NEW PRECAST OR STONE
STEPS & LANDING

NEW PERMEABLE
DRIVEWAY W/ EDGE

RESTRAINT

U
TI

LI
TI

ES

EXIST. A/C

NEW ENTRANCE VESTIBULENEW CONC.
STEPS & LANDING

CONVERT STORAGE BELOW DECK TO
HABITABLE SPACE .
NEW ROOF MEMBRANE, COMPOSITE
DECK BOARDS & RAILINGS

EXISTING
DECK

NEW 2'x2'
PAVERS

& GRASS

REPAIR / REPLACE EXISTING
 RETAINING WALL AS REQ., TYP.

PART OF EXISTING
6' VINYL FENCE

NEW 6' VINYL FENCE TO MATCH EXISTING
ALONG PROPERTY LINE.

SEE NOTE FOR POOL BARRIER
FENCE REQUIREMENTS THIS SHEET

REMOVE EXISTING BLACKTOP

STAGING
AREA

NEW SPIRAL STAIR ANCHORED
TO CONC. PAD

SECOND FLOOR ADDITION

X
X

X

SILT & CONSTRUCTION FENCE

PROPOSED
SILT FENCE

NEW PAVED
WALKWAY

NEW GATE

EXISTING GATE. REVERSE SWING

NEW 4' VINYL FENCE
ALONG PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING
METAL FENCE & PARTIAL
DEER FENCE ON INSIDE.
BOTTOM RAIL MAX. 2"
CLEARANCE TO GRADE, TYP

EXISTING  METAL FENCE
TO REMAIN.

BOTTOM RAIL MAX. 2"
CLEARANCE TO GRADE,

 TYP. THROUGHOUT

NEW PLANTINGS

REBUILD EXISTING
RETAINING WALL TO
SUPPORT NEW SHEDNEW PLANTERS

EXISTING
POOL

EXISTING
PATIO

NEW
SHED
120 SFT

DN

EXISTING JAPANESE MAPLE TO REMAIN.
INSTALL & MAINTAIN
TREE PROTECTION

X
X

X
X PROPOSED SILT FENCE

REMOVE EXISTING
CONC. / ASPHALT PATIO.

VERIFY LINEAR DRAIN OUTLETPRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. MODIFY AS

REQUIRED. PROTECT
DURING CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING
ARBOR VITAE
TO REMAIN

X

X
X

X
X

X

NEW
PLANTINGS

NEW 5'  METAL FENCE
TO MATCH EXISTING

DN

NEW PLANTINGS

UP

EXISTING PLANE TREE TO REMAIN.
INSTALL & MAINTAIN  TREE

PROTECTION

DN

X

NEW LAWN OR
PLANTINGS

NEW STONE BORDER

NEW CONC. PAD

X

NEW 6' VINYL FENCE

X
X

X

X

XXXXXX

X X XX

ONE PARKING SPOT

X X

XX

X

X

NEW 5'  METAL FENCE
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW 5'  METAL FENCE
TO MATCH EXISTING,
W/ GATE

BULK TABLE
TAX MAP NO. 60.13-3-14
OWNER OF RECORD VALLEX HERARD
PROPERTY ADDRESS 514 N BROADWAY
ZONE R-20
USE GROUP R-3 SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED

REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED

 MIN. LOT AREA SF

MIN. FRONTAGE (FT)

MAX BLDG COVERAGE %

 MIN. FRONT YARD (FT)

 MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK FT

20,000 SF 21,780 SF NO CHANGE

100 FT

35 FT

25 FT/ 50 FT

25 FT

 MAX. BUILDING HT FT

145.20'

38.75'

NO CHANGE

-3.75'

NO CHANGE

+3%

NET CHANGE

69.92 FT 69.92 FT

28 FT 22'-4" 22'-4"

12% 7% 10%

35'

MIN. LOT WIDTH 100 FT

 MIN. SIDE YARD (EACH/TOTAL)(FT)

 MAX. BUILDING HT. (FT) ACCESSORY 15 FT N/A

21,780 SF

145.20'

145.20'

145.20'

43 FT/ 53.9
TOTAL 96.9FT

- 25.57 FT

MAX. FAR 0.20 0.13

 MAX. DEVELOPMENT COVERAGE % -14%25% 36% 22%

MIN DISTANCE BETWEEN BLDGS
ON SAME LOT

10 FT N/A

MIN. SETBACK PARKING, DRIVEWAY,
WALKWAY FROM ANY LOT LINE

+11.25 FT5 FT 0.75 FT 12 FT

 MIN PARKING REQUIREMENTS NO CHANGE2 3 3

NO CHANGE

43 FT/ 28.33 FT
TOTAL 71.33 FT

NO CHANGE

0.16 0.03

8 IN MIN. DEPTH
INTO GROUND

6 FT MAX.
CENTER TO CENTER

36 IN MIN. FENCE POST
LENGTH
DRIVEN MIN. 16 IN INTO
GROUND

16 IN MIN. HEIGHT OF
WOVEN SLIT FILM
GEOTEXTILE

UNDISTURBED
GROUND

FENCE POST DRIVEN
A MIN. OF 16" INTO
THE GROUND

36" MIN. FENCE
POST LENGTH

FENCE POST 18" MIN.
ABOVE GROUNDWOVEN SLIT FILM

GEOTEXTILE

EMBED GEOTEXTILE
MIN. OF 8" VERTICALLY INTO

THE GROUND. BACKFILL AND
COMPACT THE SOIL ON BOTH

SIDES OF GEOTEXTILE.

SLOPE

NOTE: CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE AROUND AREA TO BE DISTURBED
DURING CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING TEMPORARY SOIL STOCKPILE
AREA. COMPLETELY & SEPARATELY ENCLOSE TEMPORARY SOIL
STOCKPILE

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE:

DWELLING 1,450
EXISTING DRIVEWAY 2,459
WALKWAY           91
FRONT STOOP              94 
PATIO       803
POOL & PATIO 2,395

TOTAL EXISTING COVERAGE 7,292 

PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE:

DWELLING 1,450
NEW GARAGE   580
NEW WALKWAY   121
NEW VESTIBULE, STOOP/STEPS   130 
PATIO CONC. STRIP/ PAD     47
NEW POOL PATIO STEPS     32 
POOL & PATIO 2,395

TOTAL PROPOSED COVERAGE 4,755 SFT

THE EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVEWAY AND
CONCRETE / ASPHALT PATIO WILL GET
REPLACED WITH PERVIOUS PAVEMENT
RESULTING IN A LOT COVERAGE
REDUCTION OF 2,537 SFT. NO  STORM
WATER RETENTION IS REQUIRED.

POOL FENCING NOTES

POOL FENCING BARRIER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2020 RCNYS
SECTION R326. PER R326.4.2 PERMANENT BARRIERS HEIGHT SHALL BE NO LESS
THAN 48" AT THE TOP AND NO MORE THAN 2" AT THE BOTTOM. MAXIMUM SPACING
OF VERTICAL MEMBERS IS NOT TO EXCEED 4" CLEAR. WHERE THE BARRIER IS
COMPOSED OF HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL MEMBERS AND THE DISTANCE
BETWEEN THE TOPS OF THE HORIZONTAL MEMBERS IS LESS THAN 45 INCHES, THE
HORIZONTAL MEMBERS SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SWIMMING POOL SIDE OF THE
FENCE. SPACING BETWEEN VERTICAL MEMBERS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1 34 INCHES  IN
WIDTH. GATES MUST BE SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, AND LOCKING. ALL GATES
SHALL OPEN OUTWARD. LATCH HANDLE TO BE 40" ABOVE GRADE AND LOCATED
WITHIN THE ENCLOSURE. IF LATCH HANDLE IS LESS THAN 54 INCHES FROM GRADE,
LATCH HANDLE SHALL BE AT LEAST 3 INCHES BELOW TOP OF THE GATE, AND
THERE SHALL BE NO OPENING GREATER THAN 0.5 INCH WITHIN 18 INCHES OF THE
LATCH HANDLE.
ALL GATES SHALL BE SECURELY LOCKED WITH A KEY, COMBINATION OR OTHER
CHILD-PROOF LOCK SUFFICIENT TO PREVENT ACCESS TO THE SWIMMING POOL
THROUGH SUCH GATE WHEN THE SWIMMING POOL IS NOT IN USE OR SUPERVISED.

WHEN THE DWELLING IS A PART OF THE BARRIER ANY DOOR WITHIN THE
ENCLOSURE MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM PER SECTION R326.4.2.8.
OPERABLE WINDOWS IN THE WALL OR WALLS USED AS A BARRIER SHALL HAVE A
LATCHING DEVICE LOCATED NO LESS THAN 48" ABOVE THE FLOOR. OPENINGS IN
OPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL NOT ALLOW A 4- INCH-DIAMETER SPHERE TO PASS
THROUGH THE OPENING WHEN THE WINDOW IS IN ITS LARGEST OPENED POSITION.

ENTRAPMENT PROTECTION: POOL SUCTION OUTLETS MUST COMPLY WITH
SECTION R326.6.
ALARMS MUST COMPLY WITH R326.7
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514 N BROADWAY

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

ALL UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE WAY FROM AVAILABLE INFORMATION. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL THE LOCAL UNDERGROUND FACILITIES PROTECTIVE ORGANIZATION
TO HAVE ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MARKED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING OR
ANY CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO VERIFY THE LOCATION, SIZE AND INVERT
OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION. ANY UTILITY FOR WHICH NO EVIDENCE CAN
BE SEEN ON THE SURFACE OF THE LANDS MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.

16 NYCRR PART 753 - PROTECTION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITIES
REQUIRE 2 TO 10 WORKING DAYS NOTICE PRIOR TO START OF ANY UNDERGROUND WORK

UDIGNY.COM

VICINITY MAP

SURVEY

SILT FENCE DETAIL

ELEVATION SECTION

PLANNING BOARD SUBMISSION 4/4/23

LIST OF DRAWINGS

SP-1 SITE PLAN, VICINITY MAP, BULK TABLE
SP-2 SITE DETAILS
A-1 EXISTING FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLANS
A-2 FIRST & SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLANS
A-3 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A-4 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A-5 EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-6 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS EAST & SOUTH
A-7 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS WEST & NORTH

SITE PLAN  NOTES
1. PROPERTY REFERENCE: TAX MAP SECTION 60.13, BLOCK 3, LOT 14 AS SHOWN ON THE TAX MAP OF

THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK
2. OWNER : VALLEX HERARD, 514 N. BROADWAY, UPPER NYACK NY 10960
3. SURVEY METES AND BOUNDS TAKEN FROM SURVEY BY EDWARD T. GANNON, DATED MAY 13, 2021.
4. DISTRICTS

ZONING: R-20
SCHOOL: NYACK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
FIRE: NYACK
WATER: UPPER NYACK
LIGHTING:
SEWER:

5. THIS PLAN DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH THE COUNTY OFFICIAL MAP AND DOES NOT REQUIRE
APPROVAL SPECIFIED BY SECTION 239 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW.

6. ALL NEW UTILITY SERVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND.
7. IRON PINS, ¾” IN DIAMETER AND MINIMUM 30” LONG, SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL LOT CORNERS

AFTER FINAL GRADING.
8. PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ALL STATE, COUNTY AND LOCAL CONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY STANDARDS AS

APPLICABLE.
9. THE BUILDER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN AND

THE “NEW YORK STATE STANDARDS FOR URBAN EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL”.
10. RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF NY AND

DESIGN SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW WITH THE APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT.
CERTIFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN, BY A NYS LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, SHALL BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY.

11. SITE PLAN APPROVAL FOR THIS APPLICATION WAS GRANTED BY RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF
UPPER NYACK PLANNING BOARD DATED          . ONCE THIS SITE PLAN IS SIGNED BY THE PLANNING
BOARD CHAIR, IT SHALL EXPIRE IF:

A. A BUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN
APPROVED SITE PLAN WITHIN 18 MONTHS OF THE DATE THAT THE SITE PLAN WAS SIGNED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD CHAIR OR IF ALL IMPROVEMENTS PERMITTED OR REQUIRED BY THE SITE PLAN
APPROVAL ARE NOT COMPLETED AND A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY AND/OR CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE HAS NOT BEEN ISSUED WITHIN 2 YEARS OF THE DATE THAT THE BUILDING PERMIT IS
ISSUED, UNLESS EXTENDED PURSUANT TO VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING LAW (LOCAL LAW #5 OF
2022 AS AMENDED), §10.4.1.2.

12. THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LAWS, REGULATIONS, ORDINANCES AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK.

13. NO OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL PRODUCE ILLUMINATION BEYOND THE BOUNDARIES OF THE LOT ON
WHICH IT IS LOCATED, AND LIGHT SOURCES SHALL BE SHIELDED FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

14. ANY CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS TO THIS SITE PLAN REQUIRE AMENDED SITE PLAN APPROVAL
FROM THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK PLANNING BOARD.

15. THE CONTINUED VALIDITY OF ANY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS DEPICTED ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE SUBJECT TO CONTINUED CONFORMANCE
WITH THIS SITE PLAN AND THE CONDITIONS HERETO.

16. ALL EXCAVATED MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.
17. THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DEPICTED ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE

APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE
AND THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE, AS CURRENTLY IN
EFFECT.

SQUARE FOOTAGE

EXISTING PROPOSED
1ST FLOOR 1,436 2,034
2ND FLOOR 1,342 1,408

TOTAL 2,778 3,442

REVISIONS        5/4/23     
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PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE
SLOPED TO OUTLET AWAY

FROM WALL, SET IN GRAVEL

COPING AS SEL. BY OWNER

GALVANIZED WALL TIES

4" BRICK VENEER

WEEPHOLES @4'-0" O.C., TYP.

FROSTLINE

8"x24" CONCRETE FOOTING
W/ (2) #3 REBAR BELOW

FROST LINE

12" CMU

STEEL ROD

8" CMU CONCRETE SLAB OR EARTH

NOTE:
WALLS LESS THAN 24"
HIGH DO NOT
REQUIRE DRAINS OR
WEEPHOLES.

EXISTING POOL PATIO

EXPANSION JOINT
PRECAST OR STONE STEP

AS SEL. BY OWNER, SET IN MORTAR

1/2" RADIUS AT LEADING EDGE

1 1/2" MAX. PROJECTION

CONCRETE OR STONE LANDING
AS SEL. BY OWNER

REINFORCED CONCRETE
FOOTING TO FROST

DEPTH (TOP & BOTTOM)

FINISHED GRADE

SLOPE TOP

BOTTOM RAIL MAX. 2"
CLEARANCE TO GRADE, TYP.

MATCH EXISTING

6" GRAVEL

CONC. FOOTING

SEE POOL FENCING
BARRIER NOTE ON
SHEET SP-1 FOR MORE
REQUIREMENTS.

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

NON-WOVEN CEOTEXTILE AS REQUIRED.
TURN UP AT SIDES

DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE
COMPACTED TO 8" MIN. DEPTH

1" TO 1 12" BEDDING SAND

TOPSOIL OR SOD PLUGS IN OPENINGS

"CHECKER BLOCK" CONCRETE GRID 4" THICKCOMPACTED SOIL
AT PERIMETER

EDGE RESTRAINT

GENERAL NOTES

1. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. USE
DIMENSIONS INDICATED ONLY.

2. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL AND
NEW YORK STATE CODE REQUIREMENTS.
WORK SHALL NOT COMMENCE UNTIL A
BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY THE
LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS  IN FIELD. CONTRACTOR TO
NOTIFY OWNER/ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERY.

4. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE,
MASONRY AND/OR SOIL SHALL BE
PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE-TREATED.

.

CLG. CEILING
CONC. CONCRETE
DET. DETECTOR
EQ. EQUAL
EX'G EXISTING
EXIST. EXISTING
GWB GYPSUM WALL
BOARD
HT. HEIGHT
MANUF. MANUFACTURER
MAX. MAXIMUM
MIN. MINIMUM
PREP. PREPARE
REQ. REQUIRED
SEL. SELECTED
TYP. TYPICAL
WD. WOOD

ABBREVIATIONS

EXISTING TO REMAIN

NEW PARTITION

EXISTING TO BE
REMOVED
EXISTING FLOOR TO
BE DEMOLISHED

CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION LEGEND

NATURAL STONE

CONCRETE

EARTH

GRAVEL
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RETAINING WALL (NEW OR REPLACEMENT)STEPS TO POOL PATIO

NEW 6' VINYL FENCE (4' FENCE SIMILAR) PERVIOUS PAVER  DETAIL

PLANNING BOARD SUBMISSION 4/4/23
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Environmental Pavers

•	 SQUARE, WAFFLE SHAPE
•	 STEEL- REINFORCED
•	 FLAT SURFACE WITH SLIGHTLY 

ROUNDED EDGES

•	 75% SURFACE OPEN AREA
•	 APPROVED FOR H-20 LOADING

Gives you the strength of concrete with steel reinforcement in areas 
where you wish to maintain a grassy look including overflow parking, 
service roads, tree pits and fire lanes.  It is also ideal for stabilizing 
embankments along streams, rivers and lakes. 

Checker Block®

Natural



Corporate HQ:  612 Muncy Avenue | Lindenhurst | NY | 11757 | 631.669.0700 | nicolock.com

INSTALLATION GUIDELINES: SAND
After excavation, compact the subgrade and install a woven separation fabric. Spread and compact a base of clean, 
graded, dense aggregate (road base). Typical compacted base thickness is 4-6” for pedestrian applications. Pavers are 
set on a loosely screened 1” bed of graded, clean concrete sand. Maintain a joint size of 1/16” – 3/16”. When pavers are 
set, compact paving stones into sand with mechanical plate vibrator. Joint sand may be spread over paving stones 
during compaction. Installed pavers should be set 1/8” to 1/4” above final elevations to compensate for any potential 
settlement. Spread clean dry sand over surface and broom sweep to fill joints.

NOTE: All measurements are nominal. Variance in square footage or linear footage coverage can be up to 5% depending on joint width. The 
possible occurrence of efflorescence does not affect the structural integrity of the product. Efflorescence is a normal occurrence in concrete 
products and will dissipate with normal weathering. The use of concrete as a base or setting bed may increase the possibility of efflorescence.

CAUTION: Always use a plate compactor with a pad when installing any textured paving stone.

EDGE RESTRAINT

Checker Block®

WIDTH LENGTH THICKNESS SF/PALLET PCS/PALLET LBS/PALLET

24” 24” 4” 80 20 2,000A

A

NATURAL
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